Yu-Lai JinManaging Partner



Mr. Jin Yu-Lai is the founder and the managing partner of Kai-Rong.

Mr. Jin has been specializing in shipping, aviation, insurance, finance and risk investment. He is heavily-experienced in all phases of complex litigation and arbitration and has a thorough understanding of shipping law, aviation law, insurance law and civil litigation procedures. Mr. Jin acts for many domestic and international well-known shipping companies, logistic companies, airline companies and insurance companies to successfully deal with thousands of litigation cases in Chinese courts and also provided comprehensive legal services to clients in the field of corporate law, finance and risk investment. In addition, he is retained by many companies as legal counsel to provide legal advice to their business operation.

Mr. Jin's reputation of excellence and achievement is evidenced by the broad basis of many clients and widely recognized by domestic and international institutions.

Experience

Kai-Rong Law Firm since 1998

Shanghai International Economic & Trade Law Firm (1986–1998)

Education

LL.M East China University of Political Science and Law LL.B East China University of Political Science and Law

Language

Mandarin English

Suite 2206-07, Golden Magnolia Plaza, No.1 DaPu Road, Shanghai 200023, PRC

TEL: 021-5396 1065 FAX: 021-5396 1204 EMAIL: jinyulai@skrlf.com

WEB: www.skrlf.com

Yu-Lai Jin

Managing Partner

Post

Shanghai Pu-Dong District Government	Legal Counsel
China Maritime Arbitration Commission	Arbitrator
Singapore Maritime Arbitration Centre	Arbitrator
Mediation Committee of CCPIT	Mediator
China Maritime Law Association	Director
Maritime Law Committee of China Bar Association	Director
China Aviation Law Association	Director
International Academy of Trial Lawyer (U.S.A)	Fellow
Inter-Pacific Bar Association (Aviation)	Vice-Chair
Kuala Lumpur Regional Center for Arbitration (Maritime)	Panelist

Honor

□ Awarded by Shanghai Pudong New District Judicial Bureau as one of the excellent legal workers in the district, 2009
□ Awarded by Shanghai Judicial Bureau as one of the excellent legal professionals in Shanghai, 2008
□ Awarded by Shanghai Bar Association as one of top 10 outstanding young lawyers in Shanghai, 1996
□ Awarded by Shanghai Bar Association as one of top 10

outstanding lawyers in Shanghai, 1994

Suite 2206-07, Golden Magnolia Plaza, No.1 DaPu Road, Shanghai 200023, PRC

TEL: 021-5396 1065 FAX: 021-5396 1204 EMAIL: jinyulai@skrlf.com

WEB: www.skrlf.com